
Planned Bowbrook Group Services for November 2020 

Sunday 1st 
November 

All Saints  

0900 

0900 

0900 

1030 

Hanbury 

Oddingley 

Zoom 

Crowle 

Holy Communion 

Holy Communion 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion 

Sunday 8th 
November 

Remembrance Sunday  

0900 

1000 

1030 

1050 

Zoom 

Himbleton 

Tibberton 

Crowle 

Morning Prayer 

Morning Prayer with Act of Remembrance 

Holy Communion with Act of Remembrance 

Act of Remembrance (to be held in the churchyard only) 

Sunday 15th 
November 

2nd before Advent  

0900 

1000 

1030 

1700 

Zoom 

Crowle 

Hanbury 

Oddingley 

Morning Prayer 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion with Act of Remembrance 

Evening Prayer with Act of Remembrance 

Sunday 22nd 
November 

Christ the King  

0900 

1030 

1030 

Zoom 

Himbleton 

Tibberton 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion 

Morning Prayer 

Wednesday 25th 
November 

  

1100 Hanbury Morning Prayer 

Sunday 29th   
November 

Advent Sunday  

0900 

1030 

Zoom 

Hanbury 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion 

 

N.B. these are the planned services for November 2020. They are subject to prevailing government and 
Church of England regulations. As such, they may need to be altered to comply with the any new guidance 
that is issued. 


