Planned Bowbrook Group Services for November 2020

Sunday 1 st	All Saints	
November		
0900	Hanbury	Holy Communion
0900	Oddingley	Holy Communion
0900	Zoom	Morning Prayer
1030	Crowle	Holy Communion
Sunday 8 th November	Remembrance Sunday	
0900	Zoom	Morning Prayer
1000	Himbleton	Morning Prayer with Act of Remembrance
1030	Tibberton	Holy Communion with Act of Remembrance
1050	Crowle	Act of Remembrance (to be held in the churchyard only)
Sunday 15 th November	2 nd before Advent	
0900	Zoom	Morning Prayer
1000	Crowle	Morning Prayer
1030	Hanbury	Holy Communion with Act of Remembrance
1700	Oddingley	Evening Prayer with Act of Remembrance
Sunday 22 nd November	Christ the King	
0900	Zoom	Morning Prayer
1030	Himbleton	Holy Communion
1030	Tibberton	Morning Prayer
Wednesday 25 th November		
1100	Hanbury	Morning Prayer
Sunday 29 th November	Advent Sunday	
0900	Zoom	Morning Prayer
1030	Hanbury	Holy Communion

N.B. these are the planned services for November 2020. They are subject to prevailing government and Church of England regulations. As such, they may need to be altered to comply with the any new guidance that is issued.